

232 East 11th Street New York, NY 10003 212.886.3742 vicsocny.org

Follow us @VicSocietyNY

Like us on Facebook VictorianSocietyNY

Find us on Google+ Founded in New York City in 1966, the Victorian Society in America is dedicated to fostering the appreciation and preservation of our nation's 19th century heritage, as well as that of the early 20th century (1837–1917). The **Victorian Society New York** (VSNY), the oldest of numerous chapters now flourishing throughout the U.S., is an independent nonprofit organization affiliated with the national Society.

Establishment of the Margot Gayle Fund for the Preservation of Victorian Culture was announced by the Metropolitan Chapter of the Victorian Society in America at its annual meeting on May 29, 2003.

Created to commemorate Margot Gayle's 95th birthday on May 14, 2003, the fund honors the eminent preservationist around whose table the Victorian Society in America was founded in 1966. She is also the founder of the Friends of Cast Iron Architecture and is credited with raising public awareness nationwide of the significance of iron-fronted buildings of the Victorian era. Her preservation efforts extend from the 1960s when she successfully campaigned to save the Jefferson Market Courthouse in Greenwich Village to a drive in the 1990s to restore the Yorkville sidewalk clock on Third Avenue near 85th Street.

MARGOT GAYLE FUND

Please complete this donation form and send it with your check to: The Victorian Society New York, 232 East 11th Street, New York, NY 10003.

CHOOSE YOUR DONATION LEVEL		
□ \$500		
□ \$250		
□ \$100		
□ \$50		
□ \$25		
□ OTHER \$		
□ MY CHECK PAYABLE TO THE METROPOI CHECK #	LITAN CHAPTER, VS	SA ENCLOSED.
YOUR INFORMATION		
O MR. O MS. O MRS. O MISS O DR. O I WISH TO REMAIN ANONYMOUS		
NAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY	_STATE	ZIP
EMAIL	_PHONE	

mgf-w website 2012/2013